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ArtWorks is the creative and economic engine which unites citizens to transform our region.

Friday, November 22 • 5–9 pm
The Center • 115 East Fifth Street 

Downtown Cincinnati

Secret ArtWorks 
An evening of art, music and food,

featuring a gallery of hundreds of 5x7”
mini-masterpieces up for grabs.

As for the artist behind each mini-masterpiece? 
Our lips are zipped. The artists’ identities are kept 

secret until you make your selections.

2013 Artist Catalog
See art you like but someone else snagged it?
Fear not! There’s more where that came from.

Use this guide to note the Secret ArtWorks
artists you love. After the party connect with

artists, visit their studios, or have them
create an original just for you.

Public Art
our city is a gallery

murals
sculptures
bike racks

Employing and training local youth and
artists to create art and community impact.

Creative Enterprise
creat ivity is the new economy

SpringBoard
Round Tables

Business Pitches

Helping creative entrepreneurs and
artisans fulfill their business dreams.

ArtRx
the healing power of art

Healthcare Environments
Hero Design Company

Transforming healthcare environments 
and creating superhero capes with 

child and adult patients, families, and 
staff to promote healing and wellness.

Founded in 1996, ArtWorks is the region’s largest employer of visual artists. We have provided 
fulfilling employment opportunities to over 2,500 youth and 650 professional artists, and trained nearly 200 creative entrepreneurs.



In celebration of Secret ArtWorks’ eighth year, one BIG PIG and twenty 8x10” original works from
celebrated local and national artists were generously donated.   to our auction contributors!

PUCKER UP & BID
Casey Millard 
casey@caseyriordanmillard.com

Josh Mindlin 
jmindlin506@gmail.com

Lisa Molyneux 
lisamolyneux7@gmail.com

Jonathan Queen 
jonathanwqueen@gmail.com

Queen City Glass Arts 
info@queencityglassarts.com

John A. Ruthven 
info@johnruthven.com

Frank Satogata 
satogatadesign@gmail.com

Tyler Shields 
info@tylershields.com

Sandra Gross 
sandragrossart@gmail.com 

Jolie Harris 
jolie@jolieharris.com

Evan Hildebrandt 
evhildy@hotmail.com

Joanne Honschopp 
joanne@jhonschopp.com 

Matt Kotlarczyk 
matt@refinedsugarstudio.com

Pamela Kravetz 
pbkravetz@fuse.net

Kim Krause 
kkrause@artacademy.edu

Kent Krugh 
kkrugh@gmail.com

Visit ArtWorksCincinnati.org to bid online through November 22 at 10:00 am. 
Auction resumes LIVE at Secret ArtWorks on November 22 from 5:00–8:45 pm.

Jackie Spang 
jackiespang@gmail.com	

Brenda Tarbell 
btarbell@fuse.net

Megan Triantifillou 
megseb@fuse.net

Jamie Van Landuyt 
jvldesign@hotmail.com

Andrew Van Sickle	 
andrew.vansickle@yahoo.com 

Trish Weeks 
trish@trishweeks.com

Tina Westerkamp 
tinajwesterkamp@yahoo.com



Carol Abbott 
cabbott@cinci.rr.com

Ray Abrams 
rayabrams@fuse.net

Antonio Adams 
adamsartist@hotmail.com

Mike Agricola 
michaelagricola@yahoo.com

Joell Angel-Chumbley 
j.angelchumbley@kolardesign.net

Ann Applegate-Katz 
applekatz@fuse.net

Marilyn Arthur 
lmequis@gmail.com	

Lauri Aultman 
lapeaceart@gmail.com

Kristin Baird 
kristinmbaird@gmail.com

Janiene Baker 
jmbaker@zoomtown.com

Jennifer Baldwin 
j_baldwin55@hotmail.com

Carissa Barnard 
cbarnard@cacmail.com

This catalog was printed November 1, 2013. A full list of Secret ArtWorks artists can be found at ArtWorksCincinnati.org.

2013 ARTIST CATALOG

BIGGEST SMOOCHES
Thanks to all our participating Secret ArtWorks artists! ArtWorks’

community impact could not be possible without the support
of so many generous individuals, including all Secret ArtWorks

attendees and our beloved artists who donated their work.

COLLECT LOCAL
Use this guide to note the Secret ArtWorks artists you love.

After the party connect with the artists, visit their studios, or have 
them create an original just for you.



view all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

Susan Barnett Crew 
crewsusan@fuse.net

Roy Bauer 
codyart@fuse.net

Jessica Bechtel 
jessgraceart@gmail.com

Loni Garfield Becker 
lbecker@princeton.k12.oh.us

Susan Beresford 
susan@suzudesigns.com

Jo Ann Berger 
roxyberger@gmail.com

Chyre Boardman 
chyrese2@aol.com

Bridget Bobinger 
bridget_bobinger@hotmail.com

Amy Bogard 
abeefrnd@gmail.com

Lori Branam 
llbranam73@gmail.com

Emily Brandehoff 
ebrandehoff@gmail.com

Dana Brown 
d.brownmail@yahoo.com

Scott Bruno 
bruno@b-graphicdesign.com

David Buetsche 
buetsche.d@elderhs.org

Frederick Bullucks, Jr. 
arricka7@yahoo.com

Leah Busch 
leah@brazeestreetstudios.com

Carmen Bush 
carmenb@fuse.net

Karen Butcscha 
k.butscha@zoomtouwn.com

Pattie Byron 
pattiebyron@mac.com

Elishia Candelaresi 
olishican@gmail.com

Amanda Carlisle 
amanda@kevincarlisle.com

Sarah Casnellie 
casnelsm@gmail.com

Katie Cassidy 
captkate@msn.com

Jeff Casto 
jeff.casto@cincinnatilibrary.org

Susan Cavalaris 
cavalasm@miamioh.edu 

Annie H Chen 
ahchenart@yahoo.com

Barbara Chenault	  
bjchenault@cinci.rr.com

John Cilwa 
johncilwaart@gmail.com

Tracy Casagrande Clancy 
tracycasagrandeclancy@gmail.com

Don Cluxton 
dcluxtln@earthlink.net

M B. Cluxton 
mbcluxton@earthlink.com

Jennifer D. Colson 
jendcolson@gmail.com

Chris Comte 
chris@chris-comte.com

Lisa Hueil Conner 
lhueilc@hotmail.com

Yvonne Cooper 
ymccooper@yahoo.com

Marty Cooper 
privcoop@aol.com

Kelly Corken 
Salveaplanet@aol.com

Ermelinda Cortes 
ermeart@gmail.com

Cedric M. Cox 
cedricmcox@yahoo.com

Sam Crew 
samcrew@fuse.net

Jeff Crowe 
ledscenic@aol.com

Christian Dallas 
cdallasart@yahoo.com

Shelby Degarmo 
shelbykdegarmo@gmail.com

Nick Dewald 
nd@nickdwald.com

Bridget Dignan-Cummins 
bdignan@fuse.net



view all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

Grace Dobush 
grace.dobush@gmail.com

Judy Dominic 
judy@judydominic.com

Amy Doran 
ajdoran013@gmail.com

Sam Dorgan 
dorgan.sam@gmail.com

Alla Dorn 
alla.dorn@gmail.com

Jenny Doss 
micro@fuse.net

Maria Dubon 
mdubon@sva.edu

Leslie Dyas 
ldyas@sterlingcutglass.com

Kris Ebeling 
Kris.Ebeling@gmail.com

Jen Edwards 
starvingjen@yahoo.com

Joan Effertz 
joan.effertz@gmail.com

Eric Ehrnschwender 
eric.ehrnschwender@gmail.com

Anne Endress Skove 
askove@gmail.com

Beverly Erschell 
beverlyerschell@gmail.com

Robin Ewers 
robin@rewersdesigns.com

Keith Farley 
farley@aroundtheworldphoto.com

Lori Kay Farr 
lkfdesigns@aol.com

Jamie Filer 
tikibot1@yahoo.com

Jon Flannery 
jf@cryptogramink.com

Peggy Fleisch 
jfleisch@cinci.rr.com

Tim Freeman 
timfreemanphoto@aol.com

Elodie Freeman 
elodie.freeman@gmail.com

Elleser Galleta 
illicracker@gmail.com

R.J. Gauck  
rgauck@gmail.com

Leslie Getz 
lagetz@fuse.net

Tony Gilardi 
agilardi@fuse.net

Robert Glover, Jr. 
rob@robglover.com

Lizz Godfroy 
leapinlizzz@icloud.com

Tim Gold 
timgold@zoomtown.com

Bonita Williams Goldberg 
bonitagoldberg@hotmail.com

Mary Golubieski 
golubiem@zoomtown.com

Lucia Gomez 
arte@luciagomez.com

Cody Goodin 
codyart@fuse.net

Al Goodwyn 
al.goodwyn@cox.net

Kurt Grannan 
kgrannan@cinci.rr.com

Brenda Grannan 
bgrannan@cinci.rr.com

Amy Greene 
amygreene05@hotmail.com

Joanne Greenway 
airejo@fuse.net

Cynthia Gregory 
cynthiagregoryart@gmail.com

Melvin Grier 
melvin.grier@gmail.com

Karen Grout 
ksgrout@gmail.com

Jim Guthrie 
jguthrie@hubweber.com

Sean P. Hafer 
seanphafer@mac.com

Cindy Hamann 
artsygirl@cinci.rr.com

C. Matthew Hamby 
mhamby1@hotmail.com



view all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

Carter R. Hammond 
hammondcarter@gmail.com

Eileen Hanlon 
hanlonte@zoomtown.com

Heidi Hanssen 
heidi@hhanssen.com

Terry Hardwick 
terryjr91@gmail.com

Clara Harkavy 
clara@artistclara.com

Polly Hart 
pollyhart@mac.com

Robin Hartmann 
muscles3@aol.com

Ulla Hauer 
ulla@painting.dk

Joe Hedges 
joehedges@joehedges.com

Michelle Heimann 
michelleheimann@yahoo.com

Vernita Henderson 
vhjewelry@fuse.net

C. Ted Hendricks 
crossquared@yahoo.com

Jimmy Henkenburns 
jimmyhenkenberns@hotmail.com

Chris F. Hennig 
cf_hennig@yahoo.com

Laura Herman 
lauraherman@usa.net

Jessica Hermes 
punkindootle@yahoo.com

Ed Hermes 
ehermes@fuse.net

Anne-Marie Herrera 
annemarieherrera@hotmail.com

Frank Herrmann 
fherrmann@fuse.net

Josh Hertzenburg 
josh@muralsbyjosh.com

Diana Duncan Holmes 
ddhtmr@aol.com

Joanne Honschopp 
joanne@jhonschopp.com

Erin Hood 
erinnhood@gmail.com

Erika Horner 
fingerprints57@gmail.com

Barbara Houghton 
houghton@nku.edu

Sue Neufarth Howard 
snh.art@aol.com

Madeleine Huey 
maddiehuey@gmail.com

Rolland Huie 
rolland.huie@gmail.com

Kay Hurley 
hurleym@fuse.net

Suzanne Irwin 
suzyirwin@gmail.com

Rita Jamison 
artislife4u@embarqmail.com

LuCiana Ja’Vonne 
lucianajavonne@icloud.com

Hugo Jimenez 
hugodelacampana@gmail.com

Tylan Johnson 
tylankeen13@yahoo.com

Ashley Johnston 
ashleylynn.johnston@gmail.com

Greg Joyner 
gregjoyner@zoomtown.com

MaryBeth Karaus 
mbfineart@fuse.net

Stewart Katz 
applekatz@fuse.net

Joyce Kaufman 
Joyce@millermanor.net

Tory Keith 
tory.keith@gmail.com

Ainsley Kellar 
avasmama@aol.com

Aaron Kent 
ak47666ak47@hotmail.com

Ann Kim 
annbkim@gmail.com

Bethany Kindell 
bethany.kindell8606@gmail.com 

Christian King 
seedycity@yahoo.com



view all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

LuAnna Klote 
lmklote@cinci.rr.com

Elizabeth Knodle 
eknodle@gmail.com

Audra Salisbury Koncal 
audrasalisbury@yahoo.com

Carol Kovacs 
carkov35@yahoo.com

John & Marcia Koverman 
markov513@aol.com

Cal Kowal 
calkowal@twc.com

Kim Krause 
kkrause@artacademy.edu

Katie Labmeier 
katie@artworkscincinnati.org

Carla Lamb 
carlasuelamb@zoomtown.com

Chris Land 
furforfour@gmail.com

Emily Law 
emilylaw7@gmail.com

Stephanie Lazorchak 
lazorchak15@gmail.com

Craig Ledoux 
craigledoux@gmail.com

Tony Leunsman 
aplpax@yahoo.com

Jiemei Lin 
linjiemei@gmail.com

Marcia Lippman 
marcia@marcialippman.com

Liz Listerman 
plisterman@twc.com

Traci Listo (apprentice) 
tracilists@gmail.com

Ryan Little 
ryan@ableprojects.com

Ober-Rae Starr Livingstone 
kolorama@newageart.com

Paul Loehle 
paul.loehle@fuse.ne

Chris Luessen 
luessecw@mail.uc.edu

Kira Geer Loertscher 
loertsk@mail.uc.edu

Tom Lohre 
tom@tomlohre.com

Patrick A. Lusher 
palush@juno.com

Matt Lynch 
matthew.lynch@uc.edu

Trinidad MacAuliffe 
athinlinestudio@gmail.com

Carolyn MacConnell 
carolmacconnell@gmail.com

Diana Macku 
dmacku@gmail.com

Susan Mahan 
smahan22@me.com

Anthony Tank Mansfield 
tankofalltrades@gmail.com

Chad Marchese 
info@chadmarchesefineart.com

Brian Marco 
brianmarco79@gmail.com

Diana Marra 
marramarra@aol.com

Laura Martin 
Laura.Martin@cincinnati-oh.gov

Mary Beth Martin 
mbmartinart@fuse.net

Nicola Mason 
nicola.mason@uc.edu

Cynthia Matyi 
matyi@fuse.net

Marion Corbin Mayer 
mcmayer@iac.net

Connie McConaughy 
cjmcconau@roadrunner.com

Gloria McConnaghy 
gmcconnaghy@fuse.net

Linda McCoy 
lindamccoyart@live.com

Crews McCulloch 
CrewsMc@aol.com

Robin  McKerrell 
robinmckerrell@gmail.com

Tim McMahon 
mcmahoty@mail.uc.edu



view all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

Laura McNeel 
l.r.mcneel@gmail.com

Brooke Medlin 
brooke@brookemedlin.com

Corrina Mehiel 
corrinamehiel@gmail.com

Fe Meier 
fekopa@gmail.com

Casey (Catherine) Meter 
metercc@mail.uc.edu

Mathew Micklavic (apprentice)	
finneytown9@gmail.com

Laureen Miklos 
laureenmiklos@aol.com

Andrea Millette 
milletteandrea@yahoo.com

Joyce D. Miyasato 
jdesign@fuse.net

Lisa Molyneux 
lisamolyneux7@gmail.com

Emily Hanako Momohara 
ehmomohara@gmail.com

Maria Montag 
mariabdickson@gmail.com

Kevin Muente 
muentek@nku.edu

Laura Myers 
lauramyers2012@gmail.com

Adam Mysock 
amysock@hotmail.com

Gun-Marie Nalsen 
gunmarienalsen@hotmail.com

Brent Naughton 
brentnaughton@hotmail.com

Lindsay Nehls 
l.d.nehls@gmail.com

Steve Nelson 
nelsbkstg@gmail.com

Tom Newbold 
thomas.newbold@twc.com

Laurie Listermann Nicholls 
laurie.l.nicholls@gmail.com

Janet Nickum 
jannickum@cinci.rr.com

Maria Nkata (apprentice) 
maria.rn16@yahoo.com

Tricia Kramer Noe 
patricia.noe@campbell.kyschools.us

Eleanor Oakes 
eleanoroakes@gmail.com

Jeff Oberst 
jhoberst@gmail.com

Kevin B. O’Neil 
blueeyeddevil72@gmail.com

Karen Overmyer 
khoenke@gmail.com

Brandon Parker 
Bkparker8@gmail.com

Barbara Pask 
barbarapask@zoomtown.com

Mark Patsfall 
mpginc@iac.net

Sara Pearce 
sl_pearce@yahoo.com

Adam Pearson 
acpearson82@yahoo.com

Natalie Pegan 
natclaire@gmail.com

Kyle Penunuri 
kylepenunuri@yahoo.com

Bruce Petrie 
bpetrieja@graydon.com

William Philpott 
william.fiveo@gmail.com

Bob Pleatman 
bob@pleatman.net

Brad Plogstead 
brad@theoxc.com

Sarah Pogue 
poguesa@gmail.com

Tracy Prestopino 
tracy@tracymakanani.com

Mark Prince 
mprince17@gmail.com

Mark Prince 
rpmgalleries@gmail.com

Risa Prince 
trailers@fuse.net

Holly Prochaska 
prochah@ucmail.uc.edu



View all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

Patty Queeny 
pcqueener@gmail.com

Julie Ranels 
juliekrump@yahoo.com

Gina Rath 
gina@ginarath.com

Stacy M. Reed 
shedreamsindigital@gmail.com

Lisa D. Reeder 
rubyized@woh.rr.com

Beth Reitmeyer 
b_reitmeyer@hotmail.com

Gary Renner 
mrgarylrenner@aol.com

Mary Barr Rhodes 
marybarrrhodes@yahoo.com

Linnoir Bischoff Rich 
goodesign@insightbb.com

Holly Risch 
hhrisch@gmail.com

Michael Roller 
roller.michael@gmail.com

Barry Ross 
bmr5111@cinci.rr.com

Michelle Roth 
brian.roth@vantiv.com

Lesley Rowe 
lmrowedesign@gmail.com

Diane G. Rubin 
dgrubin@aol.com 

Kathy Salchow 
kathysalchow@aol.com

Karen S. Saunders 
ksaunders@cinci.rr.com

Holly Schmidt 
hmsserendipity@gmail.com

Russ Schnurr 
Russ.Schnurr@53.com

Jamie Schorsch 
jmeschorsch82@gmail.com

Jennifer Schultz 
nybfilms@yahoo.com

Nick Scrimenti 
nscrimenti@gmail.com

Christiane Sears 
cantwait2surf@hotmail.com

Sharon Sellet  
SharonSellet@aol.com

Joel Selmeier 
joelselm@joel.com

Barbara Sferra 
barbarasferra@gmail.com

Jeremy Schulz 
schulzstudios@yahoo.com

Alison Shepard 
shepbrant@yahoo.com

Karla Sheppard 
karladzign@gmail.com

Nandita Baxi Sheth 
nansheth@yahoo.com

Marcia Shortt 
marciashortt@hotmail.com

Pacifico Silano 
pacificosilano@gmail.com

Allison Smith 
smith7ar@mail.uc.edu

Briana A. Smith 
briana.smith01@gmail.com

Joshua Thomas Smith 
finartssince1982@hotmail.com

Mark R. Smith 
rsmith@jackrouse.com

Tanith Smith 
tanith@myartscapade.com

Jason Snell 
jason@wehavebecomevikings.com

Andy Sohoza 
andysohoza@me.com

Jacquelyn Sommer 
jsommer@earthlink.net

Amy Elizibeth Spasoff 
amy@amyelizabeth.com

Autumn Steam 
theanglinartisan@gmail.com

Tammy A. Stephens 
tbsfinearts@gmail.com

Ned Stern 
nsternart@mac.com

Anthony Stillings 
anthonystillings@yahoo.com



View all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

Michael Stillion 
michaelstillion@gmail.com

Cindy Malora Sturdevant 
cindyelart@earthlink.com

Jennifer Sult 
jenifersult@gmail.com

Katie Swartz 
katie.swartz@pacehigh.org

Ken Swinson 
ken@kenswinson.com

Stephanie Szarwark 
szarwasd@gmail.com

Donna Talerico 
talericofineart@fuse.net

Phillip Taylor 
philsclay@gmail.com

Phil Taylor 
aghitchcock@hotmail.com

Kim Rae Taylor 
kraetaylor@mac.com

Ronda L. Thorne 
rondalthorne@yahoo.com

Stacey Vallerie 
svallerie1@aol.com

Peter Van Hyning 
petergvh@gmail.com

Jeffrey B. Van Sluys 
jbvs@jeffreyvansluys.com

Andrea Vetter 
andrea.vetter@cincinnatilibrary.org

Amy Wallace 
ovenfried@hotmail.com

Marcia Waller 
wallermb@miamioh.edu

Kim Watling 
kim.watling@gmail.com

Katy Wayne 
ktwayne@me.com

Nancy Weber 
nancy.weber58@gmail.com

Tricia Weeks 
trish@trishweeks.com

Jennifer Wenker 
springhillfarmstudio@gmail.com

Tina Westerkamp 
tinajwesterkamp@yahoo.com

Joel Whitaker 
jwhitaker1@udayton.edu

Paige Wideman 
paigewideman5@yahoo.com

M.P. Wiggins 
mpwiggins@fuse.net

Randy Wilcox 
randy@krandallwilcox.com

Linda Winder 
lindadraws@gmail.com

Carole Winters 
carole.winters@fuse.net

Amanda Wirtanen 
mandalynnw@gmail.com

Shane Wolf 
shane@shane-wolf.com

C. Jacqueline Wood 
c.jacqueline.wood@gmail.com

Kay Worz 
eaglesrvce@aol.com

Doris Wray 
wrayde@muohio.edu

Jessica Wray 
minigreentv17@gmail.com

Paul & Barbara Zentgraf 
paul.zentgraf@mwa.net

Heather Zimmerman 
hacollins@me.com

Brittany Zorn 
zornbrittany@yahoo.com



view all secret submissions and artists information at ArtWorksCincinnati.org

SMOOCHES TO OUR SUPPORTERS
PRESENTED BY

ELITE SPONSOR

PREMIER SPONSORS

AUCTION SPONSOR

ART BOARD SPONSORS
Buschle + Fairbanks Inc. • Dinsmore & Shohl • DIY Printing • FRCH Design Worldwide • Jack Rouse Associates, Inc.

Katerina and Dr. Eugene Minevich • LMA/Sandler Sales Training • Peck, Hannaford + Briggs, Co. • Pioneer Glass and Glazing
Redmont Development Corporation • SK Rigging Co., Inc. • the plant trolley, inc.

EVENT SPONSORS
21c Museum Hotel • A Tavola • APG Office Furnishings • Café Mediterranean • Christian Moerlein Brewing Company
Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park • CrEATions by Melody • eat well celebrations and feasts • Graydon, Head & Ritchey

Heidelberg Distributing Co. • Jean-Robert’s Table • Otto’s • Park + Vine • Sotto • Taste of Belgium • The Party Source • Securitas
University of Cincinnati College of Design, Architecture, Art, and Planning

A BIG KISS
Thank you to our 2013 Secret ArtWorks contributing artists, committee members, volunteers, ArtWorks trustees and staff!

ArtWorksCincinnati.org
2013


